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Awardees Showcase Their Paths to Success: 

Spotlight on Evaluation 
 
 

 
 

Awardee Presentations 
May 7, 2021 3:00-4:30 p.m. EDT 

 

American Indian Cancer Foundation 

American Indian Cancer Foundation, Screen Our Circle Program 

Lindsey Petras, MSN, RN 

Cancer Program Manager 

lpetras@americanindiancancer.org   
Ashley Pohlenz 

apohlenz@americanindiancancer.org  

 

Michigan 
A Snapshot of Evaluative Activities in Michigan  

at Three Points in Time 

Bethany Hollender 

HollenderB@michigan.gov  
  

Georgia 

Georgia’s CRCCP Educational Platform for Navigation and EBIs 

Sheryl Gabram MD, MBA, PI/PD 
Chief Scientific Officer, Georgia CORE 
sgabram@georgiacore.org 
Office: 404-584-0657  
Cynthia George, Implementation Team Lead 
CEO Horizons Community Solutions 
cynthia.george@horizonscommunity.org 
Office: 229-352-9100 

  

North Carolina 

North Carolina BCCCP Success in Telehealth 
during Pandemic Challenges 

 
NC BCCCP Awardee will highlight implementation of telehealth 
algorithm developed during Pandemic for improved access to 
services.  

Cindy Herndon, PhD., RN, WHNP-BC, CNE, CBEC 
Public Health Nurse Consultant  
NC Division of Public Health, Cancer Prevention 
and Control Branch 
North Carolina Department of Health and Human 
Services 
NC Department of Health and Human Services 
cindy.herndon@dhhs.nc.gov 
Office: 919-218-7660 

A PEER-TO-PEER LEARNING WEBINAR FOR NBCCEDP AND CRCCP AWARDEES 
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New York 

Multiuse Project Monitoring Tools: Using data to assess 
progress and inform implementation in New York 

Elisè Collins 
Health Systems Improvement Unit 
Bureau of Cancer Prevention and Control 
elise.collins@health.ny.gov  
Gina O’Sullivan 
gina.osullivan@health.ny.gov 

  

Florida 
Using target maps of program evaluation outcome data to 

focus on priority populations  

Towana Reddick 
Towana.Reddick@flhealth.gov 

 
 
This project is supported by the Cooperative Agreement Number 5NU38OT000286-03, funded by the Centers for Disease 
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